JOSEPH DIX, Tennessee Virginia Jones, Virgil Chapman
Mary Bennett, Margante Scroggins Bill Chapman & Bill's aunt

ome of the folks at a 1992 Chapman family
e 24. Joe was responsible for providing

a letter from Joe in the box on page 5

Chappie JOSEPH W. DIX sent this photo of s
reunion. A genealogy of this branch of the family begins on pag

us all the information used in the compilation. You will also find

You Il want to be sure ana read it.
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There is so much going on in our
Chappie world that you have a lot of subjects in
this section this ime. | think they are all
important or | would not have put them here. |
know you won't agree with me on some of them
but don’t completely ignore even one of them.
Please pretty please at least scan over each.

You probably think you have waited a
long time for this, and the previous issue which |
mailed together. | hope that as you review this
issue you will find the wait worthwhile. It is true
that | could have mailed #32 a couple of weeks
ago as it has been ready since then. However, |
knew this one was going to be ready soon and
that | could save about $100 by waiting and
mailing them together. Don’t worry- that $100
doesn’t go in my pocket- it goes into bigger and
better newsletters and service to you. This s
the biggest CHAPMAN CHATTER that we have
done and | believe it is one of the best. You'll
get the summer issue (#34) well before the
summer is over. If | am going to continue with
this quality of production then you will have to
continue to supplement the finances with your
donations over and above the subscription cost
which was set to cover 120 or so pages per
year. Several of you have been very
generous with your contribution for which |
am most grateful.

I's my objective to make CHAPMAN
CHATTER the best sumame publication in the
country. If you know about any of the better
ones I'd appreciate it very much if you would
send me a copy on which you’ve made some
annotations as to what you like about it (I'll
reimburse the cost of making the copy and

mailing.). If we can get the number of
subscribers up just a litle more | hope to be able
to move from the “photocopy and staple”
reproduction process to "offset printing and
commercial binding.”

DON'T PUT IT OFF!

As | worked on the material that follows-
especially the part from ROY H. CHAPMAN's
work and having experienced the loss of my first
parent just last month | am bound to remind you
about something.

One of the best sources, if not THE
best, is the older generation- especially our
parents and grandparents. My grandparents
were long gone when | became interested in my
family history. My parents were still living but
had never really gotten into the subject. | never
could interest my dad to do more than answer a
few direct questions or tell a little legend from
time to time and then his mind began to
wonder - he became disoriented and I'd gotten
all | was going to from him. At 92 he still lives
but is of no use in this regard.

My mother had a bear-trap mind, knew
a lot about my dad’s family and a great deal
about hers. | picked her brain on a number of
occasions but never did get it all. | just never
went to the trouble to take along a tape recorder
and spend a lot of time with her on the subject
She was always willing and always had
something to offer but | did not do my part. For
the past many months she has not been well
and | was reluctant to even ask the more simple
family history questions.

- Continued on page 16 -
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| cut you short on inquiries or items in the Chapman Exchange in the last issue. I've tried to make
up for it in this one. You will notice a slight change in format. In the past | have oriented the inquiry to the
Chappie, listing them in approximate Chappie order with the Chappies name and address at the
beginning of the item. I'm grasping for help in figuring out a way to keep up with the overwhelming
amount of Chapman information that | have. | think this new ancestor orientation will help. All of the
same information about the Chappie or Chappies is at the end of the item. The inquiry number, which
you probably don’t pay much attention to anyway, is slipped off to the right side at the beginning of the

Inquiry.

In most past issues I've fried to include most of the Chapman ancestors mentioned in the
exchange in the Chapman Biographical Reference (CBR). Since the CBR in this issue is more or less
dedicated to Georgia Chapmans, and was actually prepared before the exchange was written, you won’t
find most of the Chapman ancestors mentioned here in the CBR. Look for them later.

| still have an unbelievable backlog of inquiries so look for an ever larger exchange in the next
issue which | promise you will have before summer is over.

+**=* CHAPTMAN
34.587

DENNIS CHAPTMAN
000 CHT ID# PWKGB80A

Dennis is trying to determine the origin
of his last name which appears to be a
corruption of CHAPMAN. [f any reader is
familiar with this spelling of the name let us hear
your experience and if you know the source
please advise.

ADONIJAH CHAPMAN

34.588

Although ADONIJAH CHAPMAN and
the Chappie, Edward C. McKinney have been
mentioned in at least four different issues of the
newsletter (see #22 pg 17, #23 pg 23, #24 pg 19
and # 18 pg 11) | have never done an /inquiry as
such and my computer system will not let me
rest when | don't have a numbered inquiry
registered for each Chappie- particularty
subscribers.

One reason an inquiry was never
published is that we thought we found the
connections thus negating the need for an
inquiry. Although there is a tentative connection
further review of the record does show an
inquiry is needed - proving again that the
computer is smarter than | am.

We estimate that ADONIJAH
CHAPMAN was bom about 1756 in
Connecticut. Information received from Chappie
Mike Morgan shows that an Adonijah Chapman
was the son of RUFUS CHAPMAN and Lucy
HUNTLEY. From all indications this branch
descends from WILLIAM CHAPMAN who was
bom in England, by our estimate about 1633,
and came to New London, Connecticut.
Chappie John M. Chapman’s recent
compilation on this branch shows all of this.

Ed shows that Adonijah married a
person named "Sabra" but Mike’s source
showed the wife to be "Rachel." We need help
in resolving this spouse.

Their children were LUCRETIA
CHAPMAN 1797E, DANIEL CHAPMAN
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1798E, AARON CHAPMAN 1799E, EZRA R T S |
CHAPMAN 1800E, LUCY CHAPMAN 1801E,
CHARLES CHAPMAN 1802E, and PETER R.
CHAPMAN born December 29, 1803 New
London County, Connecticut - died June 7, 1880
Lovejoy, Iroquois County, lllinois - married
Elizabeth HARDING.

Who can add to this family or branch or
prove any of the things we just think we know?

EDWARD C. MCKINNEY
003 ECM

AMASA CHAPMAN
1771 Connecticut
34.589

AMASA CHAPMAN was bom June 29,
1771 in Ashford, Windham, Connecticut. He
dled March 21, 1847 In Marcellus, Onondaga
County, New York. He married Lydia HUNT
May 6, 1804 in Marcellus. Lydia was bom
March 9, 1780 and died April 13, 1849 in
Marcellus.

In CHAPMAN CHATTER #21 |
published a compilation of all the known
Chapman descendants of WILLIAM
CHAPMAN bomn 1651-56 in England. It was
not my compilation - rather that of Chappies
Dian Gustafson, Keith W. Chapman, Nancy
A_ Burton and others.

In that compilation one of the dead ends
was the above described AMASA CHAPMAN.
At that time we had less information than is
shown above. Chappie John M. Chapman has
been able to add his line to that. He sent family
group records on the following additional
Chapmans. JACOB CHAPMAN 1818, AR-
THUR VANDERBURGH CHAPMAN 1847,
MARSHALL HUNT CHAPMAN 1880,
ARTHUR EDWARD CHAPMAN 1907, EMMA
ELIZABETH CHAPMAN NORMAN 1909, and
JOHN MARSHALL CHAPMAN 1917.

I'd like to start updating this genealogy
unless some of you are already working on it. If
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you aren’t maybe you would and let me work on
something eise. Anyway, we need to hear from
all folks who have information on Chapman
descendants of WILLIAM CHAPMAN 1651-56
that are not already documented in the
published compilation which contains 430
Chapmans.

[John, if you have family group records
on your uncles, nephews, efc. we would
appreciate them. If you don't maybe you could
stir up some Interest with some cousins.)

JOHN M. CHAPMAN

AVIS CHAPMAN
CA 1610 Engiland
34.590
This Chappie had a brief inquiry in the
last Issue but you ought to forget it. | fouled up
and called her "Karen" and we really didn’t have
her address or much information at the time.
We still don’t have much Chapman information-
AVIS CHAPMAN / CHEPMAN was bom 1610,
possibly in England and she died after 1676.
She married William REED October 26, 1635 in
England. William was born about 1605 in
Maidstone, Essex, England and he died about
1657 in Weymouth, Norfolk, MA.

CLAIRE M. MEYER
000 CRE ID# HXSV70A

EDWARD CHAPMAN
1642E Engiand
34.591

Several events dictate this piece. Many
of you read the article on JOSEPH CHAPMAN
written by Phil Elisworth in CHAPMAN
CHATTER #27 Fall 1991. In this article he
proved that Joseph was a descendant of
EDWARD CHAPMAN rather than WILLIAM

CHAPMAN. If you are a descendant of
JOSEPH CHAPMAN (1682-1725) then you
should consider yourself to be a descendant of
EDWARD CHAPMAN (1642-1678) of Ipswich,
MA, and not a descendant of WILLIAM
CHAPMAN (1633E-1699) of New London, CT.
I'm reluctant to up and change your lineage
without your approval or direction. If your's
needs to be changed in our records please
advise me.

As you may know there were two
EDWARD CHAPMAN publications in the last
century. One was published in Portland, ME in
1878 and was published showing that the
compilers were REV. JACOB CHAPMAN and
Dr. W. B. Lapham. Then in Concord, NH in
1898 another version was published by JACOB
CHAPMAN. Somewhere | got the impression
that Rev. Jacob did not appreciate the earlier
version going to press.

| have spent some time trying to get the
basic vital statistics from these genealogies in
the computer. | still have much work to do. |
wanted to mention it here to solicit your
assistance in obtaining additional information
pertaining to this branch of the family. It's been
a hundred years since these publications and
you'd be surprised just how little | have to add to
that.

One Chapple that we are hoping can
help is George Chapman Beavis who wrote
once- "My mother was a Chapman descended
from Edward of Ipswich. | have in my pos-
session some original Chapman Bible records
that have never been published. For the last
few years | have been working on consolidating
my grandfather's work - a lot of which has been
lost.*

We are hoping George will share this
with us.

GEORGE C. BEAVIS
098 GCB CPTM42A
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ELMER LEE CHAPMAN
1890E Tennessee
34592

For almost a year and a half I've had a
project in suspense or backlog to publish
information on the families of two Chappies who
found themselves connected through the
newsletter. Their names and addresses are at
the end of the sketch for JOHN LEE
CHAPMAN below. See also SIMPSON
WILLIAM CHAPMAN below. This sketch on
Elmer, who is not in either of their direct lines is
a bonus.

We estimate that ELMER LEE
CHAPMAN was born about 1890, the son of
JAMES MONROE CHAPMAN and Jennie C.
BRITTON. He was born in McNairy County,
Tennessee. He died October 21, 1970 in
Lawrence County, Tennessee where he is
buried in the Dobbins Cemetery near Appleton.

Elmer marmried Mary Elizabeth
CROWDER who was bom 1895 and died
February 1988 in Lawrence County. She too is
buried in Dobbins Cemetery.

Their children were BERNICE
CHAPMAN, September 12, 1913 who married
Lawrence (Bill) BAILEY; MILDRED LOUISE
CHAPMAN, March 19, 1915 who married
William Kenneth (Jack) COUCH June 6, 1934;
JAMES MONROE CHAPMAN, JR., March 8,
1921 who married Velma SHELTON; MARY
FRANCES CHAPMAN, April 19, 1923 -
September 9, 1941; BILL CHAPMAN, April 8,
1925 who married Louise HENDRIX; ROBERT
THOMAS CHAPMAN, January 22, 1927 who
married Juanita PRICE; and PAUL CHAPMAN,
April 1929 who married Betty BROWN.

HARRIET CHAPMAN ELLIS
ca 1834 Ohio
34.593

Though we have published comments
from J. E. Ellis before [see CC #23 pg 32 and
#26 pg 21] we have never done an inquiry as
such. The absence of an inquiry for any
Chappie, much less a subscriber, causes my

Chapman computer system some discomfort.
Here's one that's a couple of years late. Mr.
Ellis has been very patient. Maybe you can help
him- especially you Ohio Chapman experts.

HARRIET CHAPMAN was born about
1834 in Ohio. We know practically nothing
about her. She first appears in the 1850 census
of Loulsa County, lowa where she was
enumerated twice. First- living in the household
of a Nepolian B. Jones and then as the wife of
22 year old Benjamin ELLIS who was born In
Tennessee [census “day”in 1850 was June 1
but that does not mean the enumeration was
completed on that date ). Harriet and Benjamin
were married there June 21, 1850. Listed in
their household was JEREMIAH CHAPMAN
bomn about 1838 in Ohio.

Nearby was JAMES C. CHAPMAN
bomn about 1827 in Ohio in the household of
Joshua Marshall and MADISON CHAPMAN
born about 1835 in Ohio living with David A.
Herron.

A pretty good case can be made for
these four to be siblings- probably orphans.

Benjamin Ellis died July 4, 1863, of
wounds from the Civil War. He had enlisted
from Vinton, Benton County, lowa. [t was there
that Mr. Ellis found a record where HARRIET P.
ELLIS married Joseph Haines November 1,
1882. [Was this our Harriet Chapman Ellis?]

There is a possibility that HARRIET
CHAPMAN was related to another Chapman of
that part of lowa. See JOHN CHAPMAN 1797
Virginia below.

J. E. ELLIS
065 JEE

HARRY CHAPMAN
1896 ? Missouri
34594
Need information on Cora E. RHOADES
bom October 5, 1888 Gallatin, Daviess Co. MO,
married HARRY CHAPMAN bom January 20,
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JOHN CHAPMAN
1775 Virginia
34598

[A short genealogy of this family was
published in CHAPMAN LINEAGES VOL [ 1991,
page 58. The genealogy only has 25 Chapmans
listed and we would like very much fo add fo
that. We have noted an error/omission which Is
described below. Our main concemn with this
inquiry though is to learn something of the
parents of JOHN CHAPMAN. Actually my
attention was brought to this family by a Prodigy
message and some other Chapman needs
which I'll not get into in this issue except fo
respond to a much earlier comment)

JOHN CHAPMAN was bomn about
1755, probably in Virginia, married Elizabeth
JONES October 19, 1796 in Orange County,
North Carolina and died 1838, probably in
Mississippi. That's the information on the
ancestor of, and as reported by, Chappie Jay
Michael Richardson. The following is an
excerpt from his letter. ". . . | have absolutely no
information farther back than JOHN
CHAPMAN, 1755. | believe his father to be
SOLOMAN CHAPMAN, of Chatham County,
North Carolina. The reason being | believe he
was a Quaker and their only church was in
Orange County. | only have one reference to a
SOLOMAN CHAPMAN, from the Book
"Tennessee Cousin® on page 400. It talks about
‘DAVID CHAPMAN, SOLOMAN CHAPMAN,
and TABITHA CHAPMAN were all living, and
the heads of families in 1790, Chatham County,
North Carolina.” Any and all information on this
line will be welcome from fellow Chapmans. . . ."

Jay descends through the son of JOHN
CHAPMAN- DANIEL JONES CHAPMAN,
bom 1808 in North Carolina and died December
1857 in Batesville, Arkansas. In the genealogy
mentioned above we show very briefly that
DANIEL JONES CHAPMAN, who was a
doctor, married Lucretia Sprigg REDMON, a
widow, in 1808 and dropped the line there. This
was based on Elsie Chapman Edmond’s
JOHN CHAPMAN of Spotsvivania County,

Virginia THOMAS POWE of Cheraw, South
Carolina and Related Families, 1971. Jay had
informed us that DANIEL JONES CHAPMAN
had a son named FRANCIS SPRIGG
CHAPMAN bomn 1842 in Bateville, Arkansas,
married January 1, 1871 in Susanville, CA
Jenny OAKS and died in Califoria in 1900.
Their daughter MARGARET ISABELL
CHAPMAN, bomn 1873 was Jay’s grandmother.
[More detail on Jay's lineage is available in
Chapman Lineages, CHAPMAN CHATTER #23,
page 10]

Jean Beckham, a Chappie who has
been with us from the beginning, is also a
descendant of this JOHN CHAPMAN. She
shows John'’s birth as 1775 and from her data
we see that Elizabeth JONES, the wife of John,
was bomn October 4, 1776 and died September
3, 1825.

Jean descends through the son
ANDREW JACKSON CHAPMAN bomn
October 7, 1814 In Nashville, Davidson County,
TN. He married Maria Elizabeth BARTON in
1834 and died May 6, 1871 in Hinds County,
Mississippi.

In the introductory paragraph |
mentioned a recent Prodigy message and a
response. Jay speculated on the possibility of
JOHN CHAPMAN being the son of SOLOMAN
CHAPMAN and mentioned DAVID CHAPMAN
and Tabitha. Chappie Velma Winn is looking
for information on this DAVID CHAPMAN. °I
need to find where my DAVID CHAPMAN
came from. He died in Chatham Co. NC 1779
his wife was Tabitha HILL d/o Robert. chn. were
sons: ABNER CHAPMAN, SOLOMAN
CHAPMAN, JOHN CHAPMAN, DAVID
CHAPMAN, DEBERRA CHAPMAN and
BENJAMIN CHAPMAN daus. were CHARITY
CHAPMAN and ELURANAH CHAPMAN. .. "
She has a copy of John Chapman’s will. 1t
seems that most, if not all, of this family moved
on to Georgia. We are working with a number of
others on this family now and will report more in
a future issue.

Peggy Dekker is another Chappie,
cousin of Jay’s, who has contributed information
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on this branch.

JAY RICHARSON
049 JAY

E. JEAN BECKHAM
015 JWB

PEGGY DEKKER
000 PD

VELMA WINN
000 VKW TFJN15A

JOHN CHAPMAN
1797 Virginia
34.599

This is one of the ultimate Chapman
ancestors of one of our Chappies (see below)
and a possible relative of another- (see
HARRIET CHAPMAN 1834 Ohio above).

JOHN CHAPMAN was born February
11, 1797 in Virginia and he died January 25,
1875 In lowa where he Is buried in Grandview.
Nothing is known at this time about his parents.

He mamed Mary REEVES who was
bom December 11, 1796 in New York and died
December 31, 1871 in Grandview.

Their known children were PHOEBE
JANE CHAPMAN September 5, 1815; JOHN
REEVES CHAPMAN March 4, 1818; ALLAN
CHAPMAN and ALBERT CHAPMAN twins
bom November 6, 1819; ALFRED CHAPMAN
June 28, 1828; HANNAH EVELINE
CHAPMAN bom August 20, 1828 Ohio - died
1907 - married Josiah Elvis EAKS December
1850 [great grandmother of Niola Chapman
Pumphrey); BENJAMIN FRANKLIN

CHAPMAN September 1, 1830; HENRY
YOUNG CHAPMAN October 4, 1832; LAKEN
CHAPMAN November 18, 1834; MADISON
GREEN CHAPMAN November 16, 1836
Indiana; and CHARLES WESLEY CHAPMAN
September 17, 1839 Indiana - December 24,
1916 who married Nancy J. CHASTEEN. Five
other children died in childhood.

This family apparently had left Ohio by
the time HARRIET CHAPMAN and her
suspected siblings were born but they were
there just a few years before and they went to
the same county in lowa. [s there a connection
between some other member of the family - yet
unknown and Harriet?

FLOYD V. PUMPHREY
042 NCP

JOHN LEE CHAPMAN
1818 Tennessee
34.600

See the comments for ELMER LEE
CHAPMAN above and SIMPSON WILLIAM
CHAPMAN below. We need more information
on this branch from the two Chappies listed at
the end of this sketch or any others out there
who can help. We would like to update our
genealogy on this branch for publication in a
future Chapman lineage volume.

JOHN LEE CHAPMAN was bomn about
1818 in Tennessee and he died before 1880 in
Giles County, Tennessee. We know nothing
about his parents and that is the main purpose
of this piece- to find out from you. He was
buried on a farm at Lynnville, Giles County,
Tennessee.

John Lee married Nancy BARNETT
about 1839- probably in Giles County. She was
bom about 1817 In Tennessee and died after
1880 also being buried on a farm near Lynnville.

Their children, all bom in Giles County,
Tennessee, were MATILDA CHAPMAN ca



CHAPMAN CHATTER Nr. 33 - Spring 1993 - Page 12

1841; CALVIN CHAPMAN ca 1843; MARY F.
CHAPMAN ca 1845; SARAH A. CHAPMAN ca
1847; SIMPSON WILLIAM CHAPMAN bomn
June 3 1850 - died January 18 1929 - married
Susan Jane MOORE [see below]; MARGARET
CHAPMAN ca 1852; JAMES MONROE
CHAPMAN bom October 20, 1856 - died
August 26, 1923 - married (1) Jennie BRITTON
and (2) Nancy Daisy RAINS; and WILLIAM
THOMAS CHAPMAN ca 1860.

FAYE M. CHAPMAN
017 FMC

SHIRLEY JEAN PEREZ
127 SCP

JOHN GRAVES CHAPMAN
1836 Connecticut
34.601
In this instance we are not seeking

information on the ancestry of a Chapman. For
this person we are interested in leaming all we
can about his Chapman descendants. JOHN
GRAVES CHAPMAN is a descendant of
ROBERT CHAPMAN bom 1616 in England.
Rev F. W. CHAPMANS 1854 book on the
Chapman family does a fine job of documenting
the branch from Robert down to John Graves.
Chappie Harry L. Chapman has provided us
several family group sheets documenting his
part of the remaining segment from John down
to Harry. We now have most of the Chapmans
from the 1854 book in our computer compilation.
We want to extend that data which was
published almost 140 years ago. Considering
our extensive Chapman network, the
overwhelming amount of Chapman information
we have and the resources avallable to
researchers today we have surprisingly little to
add to the 1854 compilation. It is probable that
many of the missing connections we have in our

records today will eventually tie in with this
branch of the family.

IF YOU HAVE ANYTHING TO ADD
TO THE DESCENDANTS OF JOHN
GRAVES CHAPMAN - OR ROBERT 1616 -
THEN NOW IS THE TIME TO SUBMIT
THEM SO WE CAN PUT THEM IN THE
COMPUTER GENEALOGY.

JOHN GRAVES CHAPMAN was born
August 22, 1836 in New Haven Connecticut. He
was the son of JEDEDIAH CHAPMAN and
Martha FARNHAM / FARNUM. John died
October 5 1915 in East Haven, Connecticut. He
is buried in the Grove Street Cemetery in New
Haven. In 1860 he was identified as a "Ship
Captain.”

John married Henrietta ROSSITER
September 9, 1861 in Clinton, Connecticut.
Henrietta was bomn in Clinton in 1839 and she
died February 25, 1923 in East Haven. She too
Is buried In Grove Cemetery.

Their children were JEANNIE
ROSSITER CHAPMAN January 13, 1864;
ALICE L. CHAPMAN December 1, 1865 who
married Harrie R. BESSIE; GRACE F.
CHAPMAN who marmied Henry G. SIMON
September 12, 1899; HARRY WILCOX
CHAPMAN May 4, 1874 - March 31, 1903 who
married Sarah Frances HYDE.

What can you add?

HARRY CHAPMAN
117 HLC

JONAH CHAPMAN
Before 1766 ? Connecticut
34.602
Jan is looking for information on OTIS
CHAPMAN and his father JONAH CHAPMAN.
Nothing more is known about Jonah other than
he was bom In Connecticut- but OTIS
CHAPMAN was bomn June 15 1786 in
Connecticut and died August 16 1863. Jan did
not give the name of his wife but she died in
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1816 or 1829 Jan has the impression that Otis
lived in several places in Connecticut and New
York. Their daughter, SOPHRONIA ANN
CHAPMAN, bom July 18 1816 in Unadilla, NY
and died May 13, 1904 in Skaneateles, NY, was
Jan’s great great grandmother. Sophronia
married Alonzo GILLETT September 29 1835 in
Bainbridge, NY. We found a number of OTIS
CHAPMANS and JONAH CHAPMANS but
nothing to suggest a connection with those
detalled here.

JAN BROWN
000 BRW ID# GDVGO4A

JOSHUA CHAPMAN
Before 1760 Maryiand
34.603
JOSHUA CHAPMAN was probably

bom before 1760 in Baltimore County, Maryland.
He died between 1807 and 1811 in Ohio
County, Kentucky where his will was written
January 20, 1807 and probated in 1811.
Nothing is known of his parents and that is
information we are seeking.

Joshua married a lady named Frances
and that is all we know about her at this time.
Information Is desired on the name and ancestry
of Frances.

We have information on six children. All
were bom in Baltimore County, Maryland with
the possible exception of the last who might
have been bom in Kentucky. Spouses and
some additional information is available on each
of them. (See Chapman Lineages Volume 1,
1991, page 65). Some data is available on the
descendants of those identified with a +.
JOSHUA CHAPMAN+ ca 1780, ALTHA
CHAPMAN May 8, 1781, LEAH CHAPMAN
1782, SARAH CHAPMAN probably 1787 or
there about, MOSES K. CHAPMAN+ about

1795 and FRANCES CHAPMAN April 16,
1798.

MRS. DELBERT E. (Renie V.) LOVE
063 DEL ID#MPMP70A

LEMUEL CHAPMAN
1808 Connecticut
34.604
| thought | was keeping all of you

advised of the key connections as | learned of
them but | see a significant failure now. For
some time Chappie John M. Chapman has
been working to update the compilation of the
descendants of WILLIAM CHAPMAN bormn by
our estimate 1633 in England. | just received
and reviewed a copy of this compilation. About
a year ago we "met" Chappie John Henderson
on Prodigy. John, who lives "on the spot” In
Connecticut, and is something of an authority on
the family provided us information from his files
and | thought I'd put them in touch with one
another.

John Chapman has promised to update
this genealogy again if there is justification and
there seems to be enough additions in John
Henderson’s data to justify it. On the chance
that some others will have something to add |
want to emphasize here the point at which John
Chapman’s data dles out and John Henderson’s
continues.

I'll leave it to these two Chappies to get
together on this now, but if John Henderson
wants me to photocopy what he sent me for
John Chapman I'll be happy to do so. Itis
possible though that they can make a transfer
on computer disk.

LEMUEL CHAPMAN was bom 1808 in
Waterford, Connecticut, son of LEMUEL
CHAPMAN and Rebecca WALDEN.

Lemuel marmied Jane ADAMS about
1837 and they had the following children (which
adds significantly to what John Chapman had):
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LUCY ANN CHAPMAN February 7, 1839 -
February 6, 1905 who married John ASHCRAFT
October 5, 1853; MARY E. CHAPMAN ca 1840
- 1920 who married Daniel BOTHAM; LEMUEL
CHAPMAN February 10, 1842 - November 24,
1859; ELLEN CHAPMAN ca 1844 who married
John SHEPARD; ELECTA CHAPMAN ca
1846 who married Levi LESTER; BENJAMIN
CHAPMAN ca 1848; ZACHY TAYLOR
CHAPMAN ca 1849; AUGUSTA CHAPMAN
ca 1850 who married Clark WELDEN; son
CHAPMAN December 1, 1853; daughter
CHAPMAN July 12, 1856; daughter CHAPMAN
August 24, 1857; daughter CHAPMAN October
13, 1859.

JOHN M. CHAPMAN
001 JMC

JOHN HENDERSON
162 JOH SMPW55A

MARTHA CHAPMAN
CA 1625 ? Connecticut
34.605
Looking for MARTHA CHAPMAN who

married Samuel KITCHELL or KITCHEREL in
1645-46 In Hartford, CT. He died 1650 In
Springfield, MA and Martha then married
Anthony DORCHESTER in 1651.

ADELE HYNES
000 ADL ID# GXHM42A

NATHAN CHAPMAN
17T7TSENY or CT ?
34.606
[As I reviewed John M. Chapman’s
genealogy of WILLIAM CHAPMAN, 1633/
discovered another Chappfe { faited to tell him
about. This item will alert John to further need

for a future revisfon, advise those of you who
have the genealogy of the omission, and put the
Chappie in touch with John. There's also some
work to be done- see the end of the piece.]

NATHAN CHAPMAN, thought to be
the son of ISAAC CHAPMAN and Mary
BRADFORD, bom, by our estimate between
1770 and 1780, married Mehettable BROWN
(widow) February 13, 1800. He died July 18,
1804. Mehettable was bom May 12, 1776 and
she died November 13, 1846. After Nathan's
death she married, as his third wife, JOHN
FINCH.

| apparently have published information
on only one of the children of Nathan and
Mehettable. John’s genealogy shows Marion’s
ancestor ELIZABETH CHAPMAN bom
November 3, 1802 who married William
CONNER November 30, 1820. She died
December 14, 1891 in Indianapolis, Marion
County, Indlana. There were at least two other
children of Nathan: AMASA CHAPMAN born
December 13, 1800 in New York, died August
1819. NATHAN CHAPMAN bom November 3,
1804 in New York, married (1) Phoebe MILLS
March 1823 and (2) Emily M. REED January 9,
1833. He was still living in 1862.

[Does anyone have proof that NATHAN
was the son of ISAAC? Does anyone have any
more information on this family- and their
descendants- especially the children of
NATHAN CHAPMAN born 1804? The Chappie
with all the inforrnation on this one is:

MARION G. HARCOURT
097 MGH

QUINTON LAFAYETTE CHAPMAN
1859 ? South Carolina
34.607
The Chappie’s mother was MABEL
JANE CHAPMAN bom July 31, 1898 in
Greenville County, SC. She died in Wheaton,



CHAPMAN CHATTER Nr. 33 - Spring 1993 - Page 15

Montgomery County, MD January 17, 1984.
Mabel married Charles Anthony SHEFFIELD
June 19, 1924. Mabel was the daughter of
QUINTON LAFAYETTE CHAPMAN bom
June 4, 1859 and died July 18, 1903. He
married Elizabeth ESKEW who was born
October 11, 1866 and died February 1, 1903.
Quinton’s mother was Mary Ellen WHAM, born
November 3, 1847 and died January 16, 1903.
Nothing is known of her Chapman spouse.

BARBARA S. PASIUK
000 BSP IDi#

RALPH CHAPMAN
1802 Connecticut
34.608

[We don't do as well as we should but
we do try to make sure that all Chapples,
especially the subscribers, have inquiries
published. Sometimes an inquiry is not really
needed and we faif to publish one for the
Chappie. That has been the case with Cressel
L. Chapman. He has had is lineage pretfy well
fixed ever since he contacted us nearly ten
years ago. Most recently his Chapmans were
documented in John M. Chapman'’s compilation
of the descendants of WILLIAM CHAPMAN
born, as we estimate, about 1633 in England.
We do have a document that Cressel sent some
time ago. John may want to include it in the
next updale of his genealogy. If you can add to
any of this data please contact the editor,
Cressel Chapman or John M. Chapman. )

RALPH CHAPMAN the son of AZEL
CHAPMAN and Nabby HALE, was bom
February 5, 1802 in Connecticut.

Ralph married (1) Louisa ALGER and
(2) Laura TAYLOR.

The family moved from Connecticut to
Pennsylvania about 1840. He and his second
wife are buried in the Salem Cemetery in Wayne
County, Pennsylvania. What was Salem at that

time Is now known as Hamlin.
The following is a transcription of the
document fumished by Cressel L. Chapman.
"To Thomas Hawkey, Esq. Register for
the probate of wills and granting letters of
administration in and for the County of Wayne.
“Whereas, RALPH CHAPMAN, late of
Salem Townshlp, in said Wayne County, died
intestate, leaving no widow surviving him, but
leaving him surviving the following Children to
wit: OLIVER, ORLANDO, RALPH, LOUISA
intermarried with Elizer FESSENDEN,
FRANCIS, LAURA intermarried with George C.
DAVENPORT, EDGAR, DWIGHT, GEORGE
and EZARIAH, upon whom the right of the
administration of the estate of said deceased,
did devolve- Now know, that for good causes
and considerations- we the said RALPH
CHAPMAN, LOUISA FESSENDEN,
FRANCIS CHAPMAN, EDGAR CHAPMAN,
DWIGHT CHAPMAN, GEORGE CHAPMAN,
and EZARIAH CHAPMAN, have released, and
do hereby release all our right and title to the
administration of said estate, and do hereby
request that letters of administration may be
granted to Elizer Fessenden, and OLIVE
CHAPMAN above named.”
[ Witnessed and signed) February 19, 1869.
Cressel Chapman’s great grandfather
was Ralph’s son GEORGE FRANCIS
CHAPMAN- born October 10, 1843 in Hamlin,
Wayne Co. PA and died there January 24, 1931.
He married Eunice S. BUCKINGHAM July 15,
1865 in Moscow, PA.

CRESSEL L. CHAPMAN
051 CLC

SAMUEL C. CHAPMAN
1849 ? Connecticut
34.609
Looking for information on SAMUEL C.
CHAPMAN, bomn June 22, 1849 and died
October 15, 1931. He married, probably
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December 31, 1909, Nettle E. SNOW who was
bom May 5, 1880 and died November 13, 1925.
Both are buried in Chaplin, Windham County,
CT Their daughter ELIZABETH CHAPMAN
was bom 1917 and they lived in Chaplin,
Windham County, CT. They also had a child
named ROBERT CHAPMAN who was
probably bom about 1915. He had four
children - ROBERT CHAPMAN, JR,
RICHARD CHAPMAN, JOHN CHAPMAN and
PHYLLIS CHAPMAN.

CAROLE B. BUEHLER
000 CBU ID# NPMS57A

SIMPSON WILLIAM CHAPMAN
1850 Tennessee
34.610
See also ELMER LEE CHAPMAN and
JOHN LEE CHAPMAN above.

SIMPSON WILLIAM CHAPMAN, son
of JOHN LEE CHAPMAN and Nancy
BARNETT, was born June 3, 1850 in Giles
County, Tennessee and he died there January
18, 1927. He is buried in the Pleasant Ridge
community near Goodspring, Giles County.

Simpson married Susan Jane MOORE
about 1875. She was bom July 27, 1855 and
died in Giles County December 24, 1945.

Their children, all born in Giles County,
were: WALTER L. CHAPMAN January 16,
1877; LESTER DANIEL CHAPMAN June 6,
1888 - September 9, 1958 who married Nora C.
DOBBINS; LONNIE LEE CHAPMAN May 3,
1883; ED C. CHAPMAN August 30, 1886, and
ETHEL MAY CHAPMAN November 24, 1889.
(See Faye Chapman’s address under JOHN
LEE CHAPMAN above.)

WILLIAM CHAPMAN
Before 1857 ? Pennsylvania
34611
This family was mentioned in the Fall
1992 (#31) issue on page 10. We did not have
the Chappies complete address at the time.
Adding to the previous inquiry- JENNIE
GERTRUDE CHAPMAN, who was bom June
17, 1877 in Montour County, Pennsyivania,
married Frank W. MENSCH. Jennie was the
daughter of WILLIAM CHAPMAN and Susanna
FIELDS. Carrie also sent along the following
comment- In the book DANVILLE
BICENTENNIAL HISTORY edited by Phillip
Bomboy, | found a reference to SETH
CHAPMAN, who was the president judge on
Northumberland Co. in 1814. | haven’t been
able to find any connection between him and
Jennie.

CARRIE G. FOUST
000 CRI ID# WBXX25A

Editors Comments - Cont.

Last month she had a stroke or
otherwise went into a coma and died several
days later. That's the end of that source and
leaves me with no prior generation sources for
any of my or my wife’s family. Mother would
have been 90 this month and she and dad would
have been married 70 years next May.

Don't put it off any longer than
absolutely necessary. [f you have parents or
aunts, uncles or such still living do all within your
means to obtain what they know about your
family history while you can. If you don’t- when
you bury them you bury that information. Maybe
you are not even all that interested in the subject
at this time. You will likely become interested
later- but it may be too late. Why not get it now
and save it just in case. If you don’t ever want it
the chances are your children or grandchildren
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will want it some day and they will love you even
more for having preserved the information for
them.

ELECTRONIC CONTACTS

We continue to find new Chappies
almost daily on the Prodigy computer service.
Just about every new Chappie brings new
Chapman information that may help some
present or future Chappie. I'm not keeping
score but it seems to me that of all those | work
with on Prodigy | am able to contribute some
information to just about half of them. That's not
to say | help them with any major lineage
breakthrough - though that does happen quite
often.

You won't find as many entries for these
electronic folks in the Chapman Exchange in this
issue as before as | was concentrating on
something else. Likewise you won't find them in
the Chapman Blographic Reference as there i
was concentrating on still something else.

FAMILY GROUP RECORDS

On the front page of the last (#32) issue
| commented about an effort to acquire more
Chapman data and reach more Chappies by
purchasing some family group records. That
has been a most rewarding experience. | was
introduced to the world of genealogy because of
some passing comment made by my late dear
mother-indaw, DELLA MAE CHAPMAN
NEWKIRK. My wife, Mary, and | began over ten
years ago tracing her Chapman line. We never
got out of Indiana and the 1800’s though we did
find a suspected connection to North Carolina.
One of the almost 100 family group records that
| purchased appeared to relate to Mary’s Indlana
family. As | told you in the previous issue | wrote
to all the folks who had submitted the family
group sheets (except subscribers). We received
a response from this person along with a 69
page compilation of that branch of the family.
We are now over in Virginia and well into the
1700's. If there is a moral there folks it Is don’t

give up. Ten years and many tens of thousands
of Chapmans after we started we have finally
made a significant personal gain.

Anyway- the next page lists all the folks
who had submitted the family group sheets. As
promised it shows the names, addresses and
ultimate ancestors of those who submitted the
records. These are parts of computer records
out of my regular Chappie mailing list. It also
has the phone number when known and some
codes to explain more for those of you who are
interested. The work codes (WK) in the first
column will tell you this:

RE means they were new to us and have
responded to our letter,

PX means we sent the letter and the post office
retumed as not known or not forwardable,

XX means the post office retumed our letter
with a notation that the person was deceased,

g means they were in the program but we have
received no response,

CS means they are subscribing Chappies,

CP with a number larger than 000 under ASN
means they are a Chappie who used to be a
subscriber since | resumed publication in 1990,
CP with a 000 under ASN means they are a
Chappie who isn’t or has not been a subscriber
since | resumed publication in 1990,

R$ means this is a new contact who has already
subscribed.

In the next issue I'll have information
about the Chapman kin of many of these folks.
Maybe you will find something helpful here.

if you have never purchased family
group records from the two sources that | used
you might consider it for some of your other
sumames. I've got the Chapmans so | don't
suggest you buy them- just ask me for what you
want. I'd always been a litle apprehensive
about these sources but am now a firm believer-
especially for someone in a wholesale sumame
operation such as | am. I'd also suspected that |
would find a lot of duplication between the two
sources but that was not the case - though there
was a little. I'd also suspected that the only folks
I'd find submitting the records would be the ones

- Continued on page 22 -
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PERSONS WHO SUBMITTED FAMILY GROUP RECORDS TO YATES OR THE GENEALOGICAL CENTER

LAST NAME

ABRAMS
BECKHAM
BLAND
BOLES
BROWN
CATTANEO
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHAPMAN
CHENEY, JR.
CORNELIUS
CROCKETT
DARLING
DAVIS
DEKKER
DOWNING
ERNST
FELTMEYER
FINK
FREDERICK
GARRETT
GOODDING
GRAY
HARRISON
HOMARD
HOWE

HUPP
JONES
KEPLER
KOWALSKI
LEVEQUE
LITTELL
LOGAN
MAHON
MATTINGLY
MAYZLIK
MCCONKIE
MCDONALD
MILTNER
MINKLEIN

PICKETT

RESSINGER
RUSK
SAWYER
SIMS
SKIBA JR.

THOMAS
VANCIL
VOSGERAU
WATSON
WILLIAMS
WILSON
WOGH
YOUNG

FIRST NAME

JEAN

E. JEAN
JRANETTE
HAROLD W.
JRAN

DIANA (DEE)
ALBERT L.
COLLINS ALLEN
JAMES W.
RAYMOND 6.
JOHN C.

S. RUSH

K. P.

PEGGY
JOAN KAY
NOBLE K.

JOHN

ADDRESS

198 TONKAWA TR

823 RAINBOW

1436 N. CHEYRNNR

5123 RIDGEBROOK DRIVE
4825 ALANDALE

17970 ANCHOR DRIVE
4105 FRANCIS

75 GREENCREST TERRACE
300 SUNSET DRIVE
POST OFFICR BOX 3353
POST OFFICE BOX 109
ROUTE 2, BOX 531

1018 BLODCETT STRERT
1 WARBLER LN,
4015 NEWCASTLE COURT
11215 SE 220TR PL

8882 EVERGREEN

2256 GROVELAND DRIVE

P. 0. BOX 231

38836 CHRISTOPHRR WAY
ROUTE 1, BOX 332

15611 EDENDALE

ROUTE 1, BOX 102

1219 WEST MARKET STREET
152 5. REEVRS DR. $204
RURAL ROUTE 2, BOX 3

. RR I, BOX 105

POST OFFICE BOX 160185
1808 WEST F STREET

600 NAPLES COURT,
8308 HIDDEN CREEK COURT
1219 KATCALANI AVENUE
332 SHADY LANE

2817 SAMARA DRIVE

3602 COLUMBUE AVENUE

RURAL ROUTE 2, BOX 125 A

7936 NINA STREET

112 EKENTUCKY CIRCLE
4012 ROLLY RILL ROAD
4689 GAYANN DRIVE
ROUTE 1, BOX 80

1826 8. 55TH COURT
POST OFFICE BOX 898
4N300 ROUTE 31

RURAL ROUTE 1, BOX 89
37071 TOVEY AVENUE
2556 LAKE ELLEN DRIVE
RD ¢2, BOX 2%4

402 HAYES ROAD

BOX 128

284 CALERO AVENUE
ROUTE 2, BOX 356
ROUTE 1, BOX 96
1304 N. COMBEE ROAD
3201 PESANTE ROAD
ROUTE 1, BOX 139

2179 SO TERRACE DRIVE
2825 MACK BOULEVARD

PLANTATION

APT 509

KANSAS CITY

BLUR JAY
RILLISTER
WYTHEVILLE
HOUSTON

HILTON HEAD ISLAND
CONCORD

KENT

BRIGHTON

T2

ZSSCNZRALATIACEHNS ISP AREZINAENGAALIOERAASOUESLAASASASAIARAER 3

1P PRONE
40601
63125-3628
75080
4%001
76119
33458
66103
44313-6304
76442
92317
77624
24382
77004
29926
94519
98031
48116
33549
96032
97355
43134
77546
74872
35611
90212
13736
52533
78716
69101
60025
48333
33870
76020
33618
46013
55912
68124
40160
70605-2533
22807
26241
60650
96020
60174
46913
93551
33618
14787
33549-6143
77514
98123
42001
58064
33801-2977
93306
54856-9748 715 765 4597
94539 707 224 6402
99709

817 536 1888
305 746 8534
913 722 4979

356 5489

803 681 5492

813-949-1774
216-468-2293

512-263-5226
312 827 2160
313-659-7271
813-471-9387

813-962-6429

437 6508

318 447 2481

708 652 8144

377 5637

805 272 1458

813-962-6052
267 6124

THOMAS

MARY ANN (WILLS)
JOHN
AIRAM
SYBIL C.
JAMBS
WILLIAM W.
ASAHREL
WILEY
JOHN

(MAHON)

A BDATE

1820B
17740612
18180120
1768
1616
1813
1710
1849
18240113
1838
1800 B
177%0328
1800<?
17758
1774
1805CA
1816
1887
1766
18000424
1765
1724
18221122
1780CA
1830
1560
1846
1616
18040714
1781CA
1838
1750CA
17%8/803
195091029
1853
18290327
18040714
1795CA
1800
18008
ls20%
1592
18830427
1790CA
16468
1592

1767
1918E
18070629
1843
1760B
1830
1862
1873
1740

18120812

A BPLACE
KY ????

™ ?772?
SC SPAR

?7?

22?7
?2?

§SYSAIREEALSSS

5

NY 7727
VA ???7
ENGLAND
NH
VA
ENGLAND
VA LOUD
™

KY

VT WNDR
sC

KY
ENGLAND
IL 2227
ENGLAND
TX KAUF
PA
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
KY ??2?
PA ??
™ 7?7
VA

VA RUSS

ENGLAND

OH LAWR
TN ?2?

PA PIKE
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From CHAPMAN FAMILY HISTORY, American
Genealogical Research Institute, 1978
Washington D.C. This is the second of a series
from the cited publication. When these are
finished then we will publish a list extracted by
one of our Chappie contacts on Prodigy who is
not even a subscriber.

ALEXANDER CHAPMAN immigrated to
Virginia in 1638; servant to Stephen Chariton of
Accomack County.

BENJAMIN CHAPMAN emigrated from
Middlesex, England to Virginia on board the ship
Friendship in January 1774; age 21; labourer;
indentured servant.

EDWARD CHAPMAN dled 1675; emigrated
from England to Windsor, Connecticut ca 1660;
married to Elizabeth FOX.

HENRY CHAPMAN emigrated from London,
England to Carolina on board the ship Carolina
in January 1774; age 30; jeweller.

JAMES CHAPMAN emigrated from London,
England to Baltimore, Maryiand on board the
ship Nancy in June 1775; age 23; tin plate
worker.

JEFFRY CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia
around 1664./

JO. CHAPMAN emigrated from Europe to
Georgia in July 1733; servant to Phil Bishop.

JOHN CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia in
1642; servant to John Beale.

NICHOLAS CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia
in 1655; servant to William Wright of
Nansemond County.

PASCAL (or PASCOE) CHAPMAN
immigrated to Virginia in 1656; servant to
William Jones of Northampton County.

PHILIPP CHAPMAN emigrated from England
to Virginia on board the ship Flyin Hart in 1621.

RALPH CHAPMAN emigrated from England to
Massachusetts in 1635; married to Lydia Wills
IN 1642.

RICHARD CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia in
1645: servant to William Jones of Northampton
County.

ROBERT CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia in
1651 servant to Captain Stephen Gill of
Northumberiand County.

THOMAS CHAPMAN emigrated from England
to Virginia on board the ship ngll in 1610.

THOMAS CHAPMAN transported from
Newgate Prison to Maryland on board the ship
Forward Frigate in October 1724; indentured
servant.

WILLIAM CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia
around 1637.

WINTER CHAPMAN immigrated to Virginia in
1649: servant to Thomas Spoke of
Northumberiand County.
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Patriots & Veterans

From American
Genealogical Research Institute, 1978
Washington DC. Continued from Summer issue
#28. Readers should see some overiap
between this list and the one printed elsewhere
in this issue taken from National Archive
records.

ALPHEAUS CHAPMAN (born around 1743,
died before 2 January 1824); first lieutenant in a
Connecticut unit; married to Martha .

DAVID CHAPMAN (bom 22 July 1734, died 12
March 1814); die patriotic service in
Massachusetts; married to Abigail WILLETT.

ELIJAH CHAPMAN, JR. (bom 12 February
1753, died 17 December 1825); private in a
Connecticut unit; married to Sarah KEELER.

ELIJAH CHAPMAN, SR. (born 1726, died 27
February 1808); did patriotic service in
Connecticut; married to Sarah STEELE.

JAMES CHAPMAN, SR. (born 1734, died 15
September 1776); major in a Connecticut unit;
married (1st) to Sarah BIRCH and (2nd) to
Abigail COIT.

JAMES CHAPMAN (born 8 April 1750, died 6
September 1822); lieutenant in a Connecticut
unit; married to Abigail SHERWOOD.

JEDEDIAH CHAPMAN (bom 15 December
1726, died 29 February 1816); captain in a
Connecticut unit; married to Mary GRINNELL.

JOHN CHAPMAN (bom 18 October 1740, died

27 January 1800); physician did patriotic service
in Pennsylvania; married to Mercy BEAUMONT.

JOSEPH CHAPMAN (bomn 25 December 1745,
died 18 January 1836); captain in North Carolina
unit; pensioned; married to Jemima CASWELL.

JOSEPH CHAPMAN (bormn 2 June 1749, dled
after 11 July 1809); soldier in a Connecticut unit;
married (1st) to Prudence LEWIS and (2nd) to
Mary MAIN.

NATHANIEL CHAPMAN (bom 5 November
1758, died 2 January 1819); private in a
Massachusetts unit; pensioned; married to Sally
GOTT.

RICHARD CHAPMAN (bom 1736, died 6
September 1781); lieutenant in a Connecticut
unit; married to Esther RICHARDS.

SAMUEL CHAPMAN, SR. (bom 7 December
1706, died 1796); did patriotic service in New
Hampshire; married to YORK.

SIMON CHAPMAN (born 28 December 1736,
died 26 July 1823); died patriotic service in
Connecticut; married (1st) to Eunice PRESTON
and (2nd) to Lydia CARLTON.

TIMOTHY CHAPMAN (bom 3 June 1752, died
28 July 1828); sergeant in a Connecticut unit;
pensioned; married to Avis CURTIS.

WILLIAM CHAPMAN (born 19 January 1748,
died 167 June 1800); private in a Maryland unit;
married to Mary GOSNELL.



CHAPMAN CHATTER Nr. 33 - Spring 1993 - Page 21

LAND RECORDS

From Margaret M. Hoffmann’s COLONY OF

Land Patents, Vol Two.

PATENT BOOK 18

406 pg. 209 JAMES MCDANIEL 30 October
1765 47 acres In Carteret on the N. E. side of
White Oak river, joining JOHN ROBERTS,
JOHN CHAPMAN, MICAJAH FRAZER, and the
swamp.

417 pg. 211 JOHN CHAPMAN 30 October
1765 200 acres in Craven on the N. side of
Neuse river (and on the) E. side of Swifts creek
joining Chapmans own line and (a point) near
Chapmans improvements.

533 pg. 232 MICAJAH FRAZER 30 October
1765 200 acres in Carteret on the E. side of
White Oak river, joining JOHN CHAPMAN, land
patented by John Roberts Jr., MARTIN
BENNER, and the river swamp.

PATENT BOOK 22

3901 pg. 105 RICHARD BLACKLEDGE and
CHRISTOPHER NEALE 22 May 1772 275
acres in Craven on the N. side of Neuse River,
joining SAMUEL CORNELL and SILAS
CHAPMAN below the mouth of upper Duck
Creek, (a point) below Persimmon Point,
NEWMAN DUNN, Covingtons Ditch at the head
of a small creek in the marsh, and the meander
of Neuse river.

PATENT BOOK 23

5062 pg. 29 JOHN ROBERTS 25 April 1767 45
acres in Carteret on the N. E. side of White oak
river swamp, joining a pocoson, a branch,

JOHN CHAPMAN, and MICAJAH FRAZAR.

5677 pg. 43 EZEKIEL ADAMS 27 April 1767
180 acres in Craven on the W. side of Creeping
swamp near JOHN CHAPMAN on both sides of
Josephs branch - near Adams’ own
Improvement, joining Worsleys corner.

6405 pg. 189 ALEXANDER CHAPMAN 16
April 1768 640 acres in Bladen S. W. of the N.
W. river, joining Evan Thomas’ supposed comner,
Land formerly belonging to James Lyon, and the
meander of the sd. river.

6406 pg. 189 ALEXANDER CHAPMAN 28
April 1768 400 acres in Bladen S. W. of the N.
W. river, joining Chapmans supposed back line
and another survey on a pocoson.

6608 pg. 229 JOHN CHAPMAN 28 April 1768
130 acres in Craven on both sides of the
Creeping swamp between Chapmans own land
and EZEKIEL ADAMS, joining a savannah.

6609 pg 230 WEEKS CHAPMAN 28 April
1768 150 acres in Craven on the E. side of
Clayroot swamp and Creeping swamp, joining
JOHN CHAPMAN and the mouth of Clayroot
swamp.

6020 pg. 232 JOHN CHAPMAN 28 April 1768
50 acres in Craven on the N. side of Creeping
swamp between Deep branch and Haw branch,
joining Creeping swamp above the foarding
place.

We need your help in acquiring more Chapman
land records. Please send it soon.
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Editors Comments - Cont

| already knew. About half of them were new to
me. The sources are THE GENEALOGICAL
CENTER, INC, P. O. Box 17695, Tampa FL
33682 and YATES PUBLISHING FGSE, P. O.
Box 67, Stevensville, MT 53870. They both
advertise in EVERTON'S GENEALOGICAL
HELPER but if you don’t have that handy and
want to know if your sumame is involved just
send me a large SASE and I'll send you the lists
they sent to me.

THE CHAPMAN FAMILY
ASSOCIATION

Those of us presently involved with
Chapman family history ought to be doing
something to insure that the work we are doing
will be preserved and the effort will carry on into
the next generation and posterity. Too often a
work such as ours dies when one of the key
participants dies. | am especially concemed that
there be something or someone to assume
responsibility for the extensive collection of
Chapman information that | have when I'm no
longer able to manage it. The vehicle most
likely to provide the desired continuity is an
association or some such organization.

In the previous issue (#32) | reported
that | had sent special packages out to the 20
Chappies who had specifically expressed an
interest in starting a CHAPMAN FAMILY
ASSOCIATION. | regret to report that the
. response to that was not encouraging. Only ten
of the 20 have responded thus far - makes you
wonder huh? | must confess that several of
those who did respond were well into their
seniority and have paid their dues, so to speak,
in this area.

Of the ten- no one wanted to take on the
jobs of president, secretary, treasurer, executive
director, genealogist, or librarian. Three agreed
to serve on the board of directors and two as
historian. One offered to work as publicist and

one as editor. One, bless his heart, agreed to
try whatever was left over but in a later letter he
advised of some major changes in his life that
would severely restrict his help with the
association.

Most of those who responded were
generous though. I've already made a
commitment for a unique Chapman family
emblem for our group. I'm working with the
same person who did the emblem for our Alford
group. The Alford emblem has contributed
much to the success of our association and |
think one will do the same for the Chapmans.
Those who responded sent checks contributing
$135 towards the $350 which we must pay for
design and art work involved with the emblem.
We will receive both color and black and white
camera ready versions of the emblem with an
overlay with the name of our association and our
founding date. Whatever the shortfall in the fund
to pay for the emblem will be made up by me
personally. The response sheet that was
received with this issue provides space for you
to make a donation towards the payment for this
emblem.

Because we did not have persons
offering to assume leadership roles in an
association | propose that we continue with the
plan to establish an association but do it more
slowly and on an informal and unofficial basis.
We will not be chartered or incorporated in any
state, we will not have any financial accounts or
standing and no tax implications, we will have no
formal leadership and no officers. We will have
a name, an embiem, and a group of
unstructured people working together on
Chapmans - a work that will cease when we are
deceased; uniess, we get organized before we
do.

We do need your help in selecting a
name for the association - informal now but
hopefully well organized eventually. The
response sheet received with this issue has a
space for you to vote on or recommend a name
for the association. Keep in mind that whatever
it is named the chances are good that it will be
called by initials or an acronym more often than
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not Our Alford American Family Association is
known to most of us a AAFA. While | received
only ten responses | received about twice as
many name suggestions. One suggestion,
coming from a relatively new Chappie and one
not on board in time to receive the organization
package sent to potential founders, is that we
consider relating to the Chapman Family
Historical Association that existed about 100
years ago (see CC #27 pg 30; CC#28 pgs 1 &
36; CC#29pg1,5&6; CC#30pg 1). By so
doing he thinks we might be able to show on our
letterhead, masthead, or whatever "established
1892" or established over 100 years ago.

Most of those responding thought we
ought to do something about planning annual or
periodic Chappie meetings or Chapman family
reunions. There is a question about that on the
response form also.

CHAPMAN FAMILY REUNIONS

Speaking of reunions in the last article-
last year we were advised of plans to hold two
different Chapman family reunions. We worked
with the Chappies involved with those two
groups in hopes of furthering interest in our over
all Chapman research.

One of the things that | did was break
with a long standing rule pertaining to recording
descendants with sumames other than
Chapman. In both cases | prepared
computerized genealogies listing all the known
descendants of the progenitor or central subject
of the reunion group. We also offered special
assistance and reduced subscription costs for
those of the groups who would like to become
involved with us. Llke so many family reunion
groups these folks apparently wanted to remain
separate and work on their own. No one was
added to our bunch from either of the groups.

The Chappie working with one of these
groups was Joseph W. Dix. He provided
extensive data on those he knew in this branch
of the family and was most cooperative in our
effort. I've published a copy of the genealogy
prepared for his group in this issue. It starts on

the next page. | expect to continue to publish
small genealogies in this format in future issues.

You may be invoived with a Chapman
family reunion group. If you would like to work
with me on a computerized genealogy of that
group- unless you already have one of you own-
then I'll be happy to prepare and publish a
similar one for your branch. This takes a lot of
time, coordination, and work so we must start
many months in advance of your meeting.

CHAPMAN CENSUS PROJECT

| cannot believe the progress we are
making in this area. In the previous issue (#32)
you saw the list of Chapmans in the 1810
census along with the tabulation by age group
and sex. We had previously published 1790 and
1800.

We are well on our way with the 1820
census. Thanks to several of you we now have
all the index data for Chapmans in 1820 that we
need. Extraction of the details from the
microfilm has been completed on three states.
Four other states are in process. We need help
in extracting the data for the following states:
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia,
Indiana, Maine, Massachusetts, New York,
North Carolina, Pennsyivania, Rhode Island,
South Carolina, Tennessee, Vermont, and
Virginia.

if you have access to the 1820 census
microfilm then we can make the extraction
process painless as described in the next piece
on page 29. Most of you probably live within in
driving distance of a Mormon (LDS) Family
History Center (FHC). If you do then you can
amrange with them to use the microfilm. I they
don’t have it they can have it added to their local
collection long enough for you to exiract the data
you need. Contrary to the understanding of
some folks the LDS church collects information
on all persons - regardless of religion, race,
creed, etc. and they make their resources
available to all who care to use them. You may
spend an eon in a FHC and unless you are

- Continued on page 29 -
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GENERATION REG.

t

CHAPMAN CHATTER Nr. 33 - Spring 1993 - Page 24

NO.

1.0 A CHAPMAN
married

rrxeeeeeezess Family of

11
II
11

I1
I

I1
II
I1
I1
II
11

I1
I1

2.0 A CHAPMAN
3.0 B CHAPMAN
4.0 C CHAPMAN
married
5.0 D CHAPMAN
6.0 E CHAPMAN
narried
F CHAPMAN
6 CHAPMAN
H CHAPMAN
1 CHAPMAN
J CHAPMAN
K CHAPMAN
married
13.0 L CHAPMAN
14.0 M CHAPMAN
parried

7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

rrrreeeeeesss Family of

I1I
I1I

15.0 A CHAPMAN
16.0 B CHAPMAN

rreeeeesess Family of

I1I

111

t

17.0 A CHAPMAN
married
18.0 B CHAPMAN

trs332222e322 Family of

IV
IV

IV

IV

v

IV

v

t

19.0 A CHAPMAN
20.0 B CHAPMAN
married
21.0 C CHAPMAN
married
22.0 D CHAPMAN
married
23.0 E CHAPMAN
married
24.0 F CHAPMAN
parried
25.0 6 CHAPMAN
married

LAST NAME &

FIRST NAME
SPOUSE NAME

JOSEPH
LOVENS, RIETY

AULENA

LOVIN

WILLIAN HARVEY
PRICKETT, LUCINDA
RIETY

JOSEPH

BEVINS, NANCY ANN
MANIRVA

ISATH

ELVA

JAYSON

CARMEL
THEOPHILUS

DICKENSON, JERUSHA E

JOHN CALVIN
MELVINA
HORN, JOEL

ELIZABETH
JAMES H.

JOSEPH WESLEY

GOBBLE ,EMMA VIRGINIA

THEOPHILUS E.

LILLIS

ARLANDO RUDOLPH
GERBER, IDA H.
LULU GERTRUDE

DIX, JOHN HENRY
MILTON ROSS
GREENE, MYRTLE IVA
PEARL ANNIE
DEATHRIDGE, EMMETT
ARTHUR CLYDE
LIEVALLEN, FRANCES
JOSEPH VIRGIL
LANDERS, WILLIE

BIRTH
DATE & PLACE

17941218 SC

18160215
18171211
18191004

18210322
18221014 VA RUSS
1830CA

18240413 VA RUSS
18260406 VA RUSS
18280316 VA RUSS
18300307 VA RUSS
18310813 VA RUSS
18330423 VA RUSS
18391203 VA WASH
18350218 VA RUSS
18370204 VA RUSS
18090418 VA

1848CA VA
1850 VA

18590608 VA RUSS
18550122 VA LEE
18610214 VA RUSS

18810201
18820125
18840905 AR CRAI
18850523 MO STFR
18861109 MO TEXA
18890411 MO TEXA
18911026 M0

18940823

DEATH
DATE & PLACE

18751017 VA RUSS

1.0 CHAPMAN, JOSEPH and RIETY, LOVENS ¥#zxxrisxxrrzxrrrss

18211114

18620922 VA WASH
18610218 VA WASH

18730505 VA WASH

6.0 CHAPMAN, JOSEPH and BEVINS, NANCY ANN Xr3rxxrrryxzxrrzrsx

19330129 AR MARI
1947 AR INDE
18610709 VA RUSS

194205

19721123 0K 0TT0
19330309 M0 STFR
1958
197404 0K OKLA
19760606 TX HARR

1961 AR INDE

CEMETERY

PLACE BURIED

DATE MARRIED PLACE MARRIED

18150425

18430223

18470429

$17 Joseph W. Chapman

18581021

18541102

12.0 CHAPMAN, THEOPHILUS and DICKENSON, JERUSHA E $:3x3xxrisxixzxiisxs

CABOOL
18791109

17.0 CHAPMAN, JOSEPH W. and GOBBLE, EMMA VIRGINIA ssxxxxizrzsszxzzizzx

19050325
GLEN ABBY
19121102
BLUE SPRINGS

19120208

19120721
BLUE SPRINGS

TN HAWK *1

VA WASH 12

VA RUSS x14

MO TEXA
MO TEXA 17

0K 0TTO0
121
AR INDE

AR INDE
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CHAPMAN DESCENDANTS OF JOSEPH CHAPMAN BORN 1794 IN SOUTH CAROLINA

GENERATION REG.
NO.

LAST NAME

trzssssssazss Family of

y + 26.0 A CHAPMAN
married
y + 27.0 B CHAPMAN
married
y 28.0 C CHAPMAN
married
y + 29.0 D CHAPMAN
parried

1s3x33xe3888s Family of

Y 30.0 A DIX
narried

y 31.0 B DIX
aarried

trsssxsxsssss Family of

v 32.0 A CHAPMAN
narried
y + 33.0 B CHAPMAN
narried
y + 34,0 C CHAPMAN
narried
y + 35.0 D CHAPMAN
narried

treeexxse33s Family of

& FIRST NAME
SPOUSE NAME

GLADYS

LACEY, CLYDE
MILDRED

SLATE, WHEELER
HELEN

BAXTER, ROY
HARGARITE
SCROGGINS, THOMAS L.

JOHN HENRY JR.
SULLIVAN, ALMA B.
JOSEPH WILLIAM
RUTLEDGE, THYDA RAYE

MILTON RUDOLPH
WHITSLEY, RUTH E.
VIRGINIA GERTRUDE
JOHNSON, CLIFFORD
MARION JOSEPHINE
SHELTON, O0SCAR
WILLIAM CARL
WILLIAMS, NEDRA M.

23.0 DEATHRIDGE, EMMETT and CHAPMAN, PEARL A.

y + 36.0 A DEATHRIDGE  ANNA RUTH
parried  GOFORTH, CHARLES R.
v 37.0 B DEATHRIDGE  JAMES HAROLD
parried  WEBSTER, SARA EDNA
V + 38.0 C DEATHRIDGE  TENNESSEE VIRGINIA

parried

tressssxsezss Family of

y 39.0 A CHAPMAN
narried
v t 40.1 B CHAPMAN
parried
y + 40.2 B CHAPMAN
parried
y + 41.0 C CHAPMAN
married
y + 42.0 D CHAPMAN
parried
y 43.0 E CHAPMAN
parried

y 44,0 F CHAPNAN

JONES, KENNETH A.

BIRTH
DATE & PLACE

19050711
19010809

1906E XS ATCH

1906E  KS ATCH
19070814 KS ATCH
19010703 AR OUCH
19141008 MO STFR
19190917 M0 STFR
19210101 AR INDE
1910 AR
19110509 AR
19131027
19120808 M0 OREG
19200513 KS ATCH
19280405 OR ROGE
19131109 MO STFR
19150910 MO STFR

19210115 TN KNOX

OEATH
DATE & PLACE

20.0 CHAPMAN, ARLANDO R. and GERBER, IDA M. S¥EIxIxrrrxxxxxixxx

19630620
197903
19820816

KS ATCH

19840814

19800117

19681123

IEEXTXEXILLLTITILIIX

19591018 TN KNOX

19420304 TN KNOX

CEMETERY

1922

19310926

21.0 DIX, JOHN HENRY and CHAPMAN, LULU GERTRUDE #x*:sx:ssxzrrriizxxx

19390313

19460110

22.0 CHAPMAN, MILTON ROSS and GREENE, MYRTLE IVA ¥XIxrrixxxxzzzziizxi

1928

193612

19470825

19491015

24.0 CHAPMAN, ARTHUR C. and LIEVALLEN, SARAH F. s3ssssssxzzszziisiai

JOHNNY HUGH
CODY, MARGARET ELLEN
JOSEPH CLYDE

1 MATLOCK, EDNA VERA
JOSEPH CLYDE

2 ELMS, BILLIE JEAN
ALMON CLEO
LOWE, MARGARET C.
GENEVIEVE LUCILLE
MARTENS, ROBERT WM.
ALBERT WAYNE
T0DD, SHIRLEY
DAVID THEOPHILLIS

19131205
19170710 AR IZAR

19170710 AR IZAR
19250409 AR INDE
19190401 MO TANE
19260913 TX MCLE
19210913 MO TANE
191908  NJ ESSE
19230126 MO TANE

1933-4 MO TANE

19890929

19860531 0K OKLA

19781202 TX HARR

1956-6 MO TANE

1937
19521221
RESURECTION
19460109

19470509

HOLLISTER

PLACE BURIED
DATE MARRIED PLACE MARRIED

LA LOSA

AR PULA

0K TULS

0K TULS

0K PITT

TN JEFF

AR INDE
0K OKLA
TX MCLE

MO TANE
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CHAPMAN DESCENDANTS OF JOSEPH CHAPMAN BORN 1794 IN SOUTH CAROLINA

GENERATION REG. LAST NAME &  FIRST NAME BIRTH OEATH CEMETERY PLACE BURIED

NO.

rxsxzexesesss Fanmily of

SPOUSE NAME

DATE & PLACE

DATE & PLACE

25.0 CHAPMAN, JOS. VIRGIL and LANDERS, WILLIE srtszsrxrsssrrrrsss

DATE MARRIED PLACE MARRIED

v + 45,0 A CHAPMAN RALPH STANLY 19170511 AR INDE
married HICKS, ONEIA 19231116 AR WHIT 19500325 AR JACK
v 46.0 B CHAPMAN HAZEL MARIE 19190812 AR ??
narried SPEERS, GLEN R. 1946
) 47.0 C CHAPMAN JOSEPH VIRGIL 19200211 AR 2?
narried  CHURCHMAN, CORA 1963
) t  48.0 D CHAPMAN MARY LAVERNE 19210909 AR INDE
narried BENNETT, JACK L. 19210511 AL MORG 19890101 AR INDE 19420507
v t 49,0 E CHAPMAN HUBERT QUINTON 19230910 AR INDE
narried AKINS, LENA WILLENE 19350423 AR INDE 19560823 AR INDE
sexxxexzeesss Family of  26.0 LACEY, CLYDE and CHAPMAN, GLADYS fsesrxsixssxssrsssss
VI 50.0 A LACEY GLENN 19240523 KS ARCH
VI 51.0 B LACEY BETTY 19260907 KS ARCH
VI 52.0 C LACEY LORRAIN 19281118 KS SHAW
narried HEINIKEN, GLEN 1945 KS ATCH
VI 53.0 D LACEY WILLA
VI 54.0 E LACEY JO ANN KS ATCH
narried  MCCRAY, DONALD
VI 55.0 F LACEY ARLANDO KS ATCH
VI 56.0 G LACEY JAMES KS ATCH 1951
rrxxxxzzessss Family of  27.0 SLATE, WHEELER and CHAPMAN, MILDRED frzssssxssssrsissss
VI 57.0 A SLATE VIRGINIA
narried  MORRIS, W. T.
VI 58.0 B SLATE LINDA

1Ixxeeee8882s Family of

29.0 SCROGGINS, THOMAS L. and CHAPMAN, MARGARITE tzzrzsxssrzsrsssssss

VI 59.0 A SCROGGINS ~ THOMAS LEE, JR. 19331202 CA SANF
narried  HERRIS, MARY BLUE 19650903
VI 60.0 B SCROGGINS  CLAUDE GUY 19470526 CA SAND

sxxgxxexesaer Fanily of

VI

61.0 A JOHNSON
narried

1xxxeexeezess Famjly of

JEAN
COMPTON, PAUL

34.0 SHELTON, OSCAR and CHAPMAN, MARION JOS. trrrrzzzrssrsrsssrss

33.0 JOHNSON, CLIFFORD and CHAPMAN, VIRGINIA G. rszssxsrszssrsssssss

VI 62.0 A SHELTON JANET RAY 19360806
married  PRATER, ____
VI 63.0 B SHELTON JO ANN 19380920 0K TULS
narried SNIDER, RONALD
VI 64.0 C SHELTON WILLIAM 19400828 0K TULS
narried  HEISMAN, BONNIE
VI t  65.0 D SHELTON JUDITH LYNN 19480804 0K TULS
narried  VALLEJO, CESAR 19460329 19720905
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CHAPMAN DESCENDANTS OF JOSEPH CHAPMAN BORN 1794 IN SOUTH CAROLINA

GENERATION REG. LAST NAME
NO.
rxexsxxeesses Family of

VI t  66.0 A CHAPMAN
narried
VI 67.1 B CHAPHMAN
narried
) 67.2 B CHAPMAN
parried
VI 68.1 C CHAPMAN
parried
VI 68.2 C CHAPMAN
narried

sxxxeesessszs Family of
VI 69.0 A GOFORTH
arried

rexxxeesszses Family of
VI + 70.0 A JONES
parried

sxsxxxeexssss Fanily of

VI 71.0 A CHAPMAN
VI 72.0 B CHAPMAN
parried

sxsxesexxssss Family of

VI 73.0 C CHAPMAN
parried

VI 74.0 D CHAPMAN
aarried

sexexxezzee3s Family of

) t 75.0 A CHAPMAN
parried
VI t 76.0 B CHAPMAN
aarried
VI t 77.0 C CHAPMAN
parried
VI t 78.0 D CHAPMAN
parried

rrxxsxeszssss Family of

VI 79.0 A MARTENS
narried
VI 80.0 B MARTENS
parried
VI 81.0 C MARTENS
arried
VI 82.0 D MARTENS
aarried

&  FIRST NAME
SPOUSE NAME

BIRTH
DATE & PLACE

OEATH
DATE & PLACE

CEMETERY

35.0 CHAPMAN, WILLIAM C. and WILLIAMS, MADELEINE szzzrzzssszzzsszisx

MIKALA D.
MCCLURE, GLEN S.
STEVEN FLOYD

1 SINCLAIR, DEBORAH A.
STEVEN FLOYD

2 CALVERT, RUTH JEAN
WILLIAN DAVID

1 BAKER, TERI KAY
WILLIAM DAVID

2 DONAVAN, CATHERINE

1949 12 0K PITT
19501018 MO AUDR
19510414 IA MAHA
19510414 TA MAHA
19530725 IA MAHA

19530725 TA MAHA

DIVORCE

DIVORCE

DIVORCE

19700606

19740408

19861129

19780624

19891128

36.0 GOFORTH, CHARLES R. and DEATHRIDGE, ANNA RUTH $¥s3zxxixx3xxxixix

PEARL CHRISTINE

SHARPE, GEORGE MCNEW

19310918 TN KNOX

19521101

38.0 JONES, KENNETH A. and DEATHRIDGE, TENNESSEE ssr¥x:3xxxxx:zziiiiy

PATRICA
JACKSON, JAMES D.

19470205 TN HAMB

19720628

40.1 CHAPMAN, JOSEPH C. and MATLOCK, EDNA VERA ¥:33z33rrzzrrizziixx

BILLY JOE
BEVERLY ANN
RAMSEY, WILLIAM

40.2 CHAPMAN, JOSEPH C. and ELMS, BILLIE JEAN $3:33ss33zizizzizixx

MICHAEL DAVID
TROTTER, DIANE
CHERYL LENELL
MCINTOSH, BRENT

19390331
19440506 CA PLUN

19570824 CA SACR

19630113 CA SACR

1967

19770624

19840112

41.0 CHAPMAN, ALMON CLEO and LOWE, MARGARET CAROL 33333sssssizixiiiy

PATRICIA CAROL
WORTHEM, DENNIS W.
JOHN DAVID

HARMS, SALLY JANE
SHARON ELIZABETH
STEINLE, MARK B.
LINDA MARIE
NZIRAMASANGA, JOHN

19470219 TX NUEC
19490614 TX HARR
19481101 MN STEE
19510404 TX HARR

19550311 KS SEDG

19820508

19740526

19700807

19791231

42.0 MARTENS, ROBERT WM. and CHAPMAN, GENEVIEVE L. sz3ssssxxzzzzziisiss

CHARLANE ANNETTE
BESS, WILLIAM P.
ARTHUR HENRY
MCMURROUGH, JANE
ARLENE ANNA
DONHAM, ROBERT
ROBERT WILLIAM, JR.
COLEMAN, LINDA

19490729 TX NUEC

19500921 TX HAYS

19530908 MS HARR

19560806 JAPAN

19690206

19700925

19860830

PLACE BURIED
DATE MARRIED PLACE MARRIED

40 BOON

0 BOON

MO LENI

MI GENE

N RANS

TN KNOX

0K TULS

TX HARR

TX HARR

TX SHIT

AL PIMA
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CHAPMAN DESCENDANTS OF JOSEPH CHAPMAN BORN 1794 IN SOUTH CAROLINA

GENERATION REG.
NO.

rexxxesz3x8es Family of

VI t 83.0 A CHAPMAN
narried
VI t 84.0 B CHAPMAN

married

txsee832222s Family of

VI 85.0 A BENNETT
narried

VI 86.0 B BENNETT
rarried

trxsexsezsess Family of
VI 87.0 A CHAPMAN

narried

sxxrxxxeesess Family of

LAST NAME &

BIRTH
DATE & PLACE

DEATH
DATE & PLACE

FIRST NAME
SPOUSE NAME

45.0 CHAPMAN, RALPH S. and HICKS, ONEIA trxzxrzszzsszssssss
TARA LEE 19421125 AR JACK
BYRD, ROY HOLCOMB
RALPH STANLEY, JR.
MCVEY, ROBBIE

19600125 AR JACK
19640921 AR CONW 19891028
48.0 BENNETT, JACK L. and CHAPMAN, MARY LAVERNE srsxrrsxrsssssssssss
JULIE MARIE 19460705 AL JEFF
FREEMAN, GEORGE D.
JOSEPH LAMAR
SNODGRASS, CAROL A.

19521028 0K PAYN
19740105

49.0 CHAPMAN, HUBERT Q. and AKINS, LENA WILLENE trrrrsrrzssrrrzrssss
HUBERT QUINTON, JR. 19490927 AR INDE
TURNER, HERITH C.

65.0 VALLEJO, CESAR and SHELTON, JUDITH LYNN frszsrizxxszxsszsssss
CHRISTIAN ROSS 19740108
STEPHANIE MERCEDAS 19760615

66.0 MCCLURE, GLEN S. and CHAPMAN, MIKALA D. *szxxrzrrszrszzsrsss
GLEN SHELTON, JR. 19720617 0K COMA
MARK CHRISTOPHER 19740513 TX BELL
MOLLY ELIZABETH 19780117 KY CHRI

70.0 JACKSON, JAMES D. and JONES, PATRICIA fxrrxrrrzxrzxzzsssss
LA DONNA 19740215 TN

75.0 WORTHEM, DENNIS W. and CHAPMAN, PATRICIA CAROL txtzxzrzzszrrrsrrits
JOHN MARK

76.0 CHAPMAN, JOHN DAVID and HARMS, SALLY JANE trrxrzzzrzxrrrrrrss
19811218 0K OKLA
19871215 0K OKLA

SAMUEL DAVID
GRAHAM

77.0 STEINLE, MARK B. and CHAPMAN, SHARON ELIZABETH fssrsssssssxrsssssss
ERIN
ALAN

78.0 NZIIRAMASANGA, JOHN and CHAPMAN, LINDA MARIE trrrrzsszzzrrrrrszxx

83.0 BYRD, ROY HOLCOMB and CHAPMAN, TARA LEE frsxxszzxsrssrzszsss

CHRISTOPHER STANLEY 19691116 AR JACK

VII 88.0 A VALLEJO
VII 89.0 B VALLEJO
ssxpsexeeeerr Fapily of
VIl 90.0 A MCCLURE
VII 91.0 B MCCLURE
VIl 92.0 C MCCLURE
teezesesrzssr Fapily of
VII 93.0 A JACKSON
trrxzeeeexses Family of
VII 94.0 A WORTHEM
rxxxxxxessser Fanily of
VIl 95.0 A CHAPMAN
VII 96.0 B CHAPMAN
135255828882 Fanily of
VII 97.0 A STEINLE
VIl 98.0 B STEINLE
trxseessesxss Fanily of
VII 99.0 A NZIRAMASANGA JOHN ABEL
1rxsxxxx8888s Family of
VIl 100.0 A BYRD
VII 101.0 B BYRD

rxxxxsxsxxzsr Family of
VIl 102.0 A CHAPMAN

TRACT ELIZABETH 19740806 AR JACK

84.0 CHAPMAN, RALPH S. JR and MCVEY, ROBBIE LYNNE frzxrzxzrrsszzrrssxs
BLAZE NICHOLE 19860915 AR PULA

CEMETERY

PLACE BURIED
DATE MARRIED PLACE MARRIED

AR FAUL
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ENDNQOTES
JOSEPH CHAPMAN 1794 SC

1 Most of the information for this lineage
came from Mr. Joseph W. Dix, 2806 Wisconsin
Avenue, Joplin MO 69804. He cited an
application for a War of 1812 pension as the
source for much of the information on Joseph
and his wife. Another known descendant and
source of some of the information is Mrs. Francis
E. Homn, 604 Thompson Drive, El Reno, OK
73036.

12 Joseph W. Dix wrote, "Theophilus
Chapman died in Wash Co. VA yet we have
found where his estate was probated in Texas
Co. MO where it is said he owned

property.”

14 Mrs. Francis E. (Lois) Hom’s husband is a
great grandson of Melvina and Joel Hom /
Home. Lois provided information on about 20

other Washington County Chapmans taken from '

cemetery records published in "High on a Windy
Hill*. No connection has been made with these
Chapmans and those in this branch of the
family. Lois also provided information from the
1850 census of Russell Co. VA which was the
source for some of the data in this lineage.

17 Joseph W. Dix wrote, "After Theophilus
death his son, Joseph Wesley, was brought to
Texas Co. MO and reared by his grandparents
Wesley Dickenson and Susan Ray Dickenson-
the parents of Jerusha Ellington Dickenson.” On
another occasion he wrote, "Joseph Welsey was
left an orphan at 2 yrs of age . ."

21 Mr. Joseph W. Dix wrote, "Ark 1910 census
show Lula Gertrude Chapman bom in MO. She
has always told us she was bom in Jonesboro,
Ark. To this date we have not been able to
prove the correct birth location nor have we
been able to obtain a copy of her marriage
license.®

EDITOR'S COMMENTS - Cont

prone to run at the mouth no one will ever know
of your religion - or the lack of it. There is a
place on the response form for you to offer to
help with this extraction.

We have most of the index data
required for 1830-1850. Here is a list of what we
still need in case you have access to any census
index publications and are willing to help. You'll
find them in most good genealogical libraries.
Arizona 1850, Maryland 1840, Massachusetts
1830 & 1840, Minnesota 1850, Mississippi 1830
& 1840, Missouri 1830 & 1840, New Hampshire
1830, Oregon 1850, Rhode Island 1830 & 1840,
Tennessee 1840, Utah 1850, Vermont 1830,
Virginia 1830 & 1840. We still need most of the
1860, 1870 and to the extent it exists 1880 and
later indexes for all states. There is a place on
the response sheet for you to offer to help with
these indexes.

CENSUS EXTRACTION PROCESS
1800-1840

We have devised a system that almost
makes this census extraction a pleasure. If you
have done this before you know you have to find
an index to leam whose listed, the counties
where they are located and the page number of
the microfilm where they are supposed to be
found. Armed with that bit of information you
then begin to try to find out the reference for the
reel of microfilm that you need to search.
Assuming you succeed in that and get the
microfilm loaded you quickly learn that the
microfilm is aranged by page number (based on
the sequence of the enumeration) and the index
is in alphabetical order. If you overcome that
and find your subject you then must write on
your form or paper ALL of the pertinent data
from the microfilm- including the name, state,
county, township, page number, census
tabulation, and whatever. |f you've done much
of this | can understand why you would hesitate
to volunteer for census extraction- but wait!



